
This report was produced for the Metals Service Center Institute by John Dunham & Associates as a component of the 2017 
study, Economic Impact of the Metals Service Industry (2017)

2017 Economic Contribution of the Metals Service Industry
The United States of America

Direct Impacts Jobs Wages Economic Impact
Primary Producers 175,073 $16,116,106,100 $152,003,640,900
Metals Service Centers 155,926 $13,789,305,500 $38,331,334,100
Other Fabricators and Processors 156,584 $11,114,123,100 $45,949,669,200
Total Direct Impacts 487,583 $41,019,534,700 $236,284,644,200

Supplier Impacts
Agriculture
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation & Communication
Wholesaling
Retailing
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Travel & Entertainment
Business and Personal Services
Government
Other

2,995
36,431
19,483

149,370
120,287

93,889
14,932
77,850
38,074

260,013
15,012

0

$128,186,600
$3,827,512,000
$1,139,244,000

$12,537,501,500
$10,091,088,800

$8,375,956,600
$523,716,900

$5,687,234,300
$985,904,000

$16,835,957,100
$1,371,367,500

$0

$331,365,000
$21,682,159,600

$3,496,657,300
$87,241,924,900
$39,505,585,500
$23,359,369,900

$1,320,199,700
$18,613,537,000

$2,582,717,100
$31,072,777,200

$3,354,363,500
$0

Total Supplier Impacts 828,336 $61,503,669,300 $232,560,656,700

Induced Impacts
Agriculture
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation & Communication
Wholesaling
Retailing
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Travel & Entertainment
Business and Personal Services
Government
Other

17,250
4,292

10,761
43,582
47,633
26,981

113,991
108,917
133,805
365,795

11,016
14,379

$785,897,000
$512,571,200
$629,747,200

$3,290,248,500
$3,995,828,200
$2,407,163,500
$4,073,648,100
$6,539,476,800
$3,461,147,400

$20,454,563,900
$952,399,300
$288,570,500

$2,435,983,600
$2,242,911,800
$1,977,009,700

$25,383,944,100
$17,636,890,800

$6,713,241,800
$9,234,550,200

$37,343,312,600
$9,389,784,500

$37,158,387,900
$2,523,775,400

$642,792,100
Total Induced Impacts 898,402 $47,391,261,600 $152,682,584,500

Total Economic Impact 2,214,321 $149,914,465,600 $621,527,885,400

Fiscal Impacts Business Taxes
Federal Taxes $37,451,782,500
State Taxes $24,357,939,200
Total Taxes $61,809,721,700


