## 2017 Economic Contribution of the Metals Service Industry The United States of America



Direct Impacts	Jobs	Wages	Economic Impact
Primary Producers	175,073	\$16,116,106,100	\$152,003,640,900
Metals Service Centers	155,926	\$13,789,305,500	\$38,331,334,100
Other Fabricators and Processors	156,584	\$11,114,123,100	\$45,949,669,200
<b>Total Direct Impacts</b>	487,583	\$41,019,534,700	\$236,284,644,200

Supplier Impacts			
Agriculture	2,995	\$128,186,600	\$331,365,000
Mining	36,431	\$3,827,512,000	\$21,682,159,600
Construction	19,483	\$1,139,244,000	\$3,496,657,300
Manufacturing	149,370	\$12,537,501,500	\$87,241,924,900
Transportation & Communication	120,287	\$10,091,088,800	\$39,505,585,500
Wholesaling	93,889	\$8,375,956,600	\$23,359,369,900
Retailing	14,932	\$523,716,900	\$1,320,199,700
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	77,850	\$5,687,234,300	\$18,613,537,000
Travel & Entertainment	38,074	\$985,904,000	\$2,582,717,100
Business and Personal Services	260,013	\$16,835,957,100	\$31,072,777,200
Government	15,012	\$1,371,367,500	\$3,354,363,500
Other	0	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Supplier Impacts</b>	828,336	\$61,503,669,300	\$232,560,656,700

Induced Impacts			
Agriculture	17,250	\$785,897,000	\$2,435,983,600
Mining	4,292	\$512,571,200	\$2,242,911,800
Construction	10,761	\$629,747,200	\$1,977,009,700
Manufacturing	43,582	\$3,290,248,500	\$25,383,944,100
Transportation & Communication	47,633	\$3,995,828,200	\$17,636,890,800
Wholesaling	26,981	\$2,407,163,500	\$6,713,241,800
Retailing	113,991	\$4,073,648,100	\$9,234,550,200
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	108,917	\$6,539,476,800	\$37,343,312,600
Travel & Entertainment	133,805	\$3,461,147,400	\$9,389,784,500
Business and Personal Services	365,795	\$20,454,563,900	\$37,158,387,900
Government	11,016	\$952,399,300	\$2,523,775,400
Other	14,379	\$288,570,500	\$642,792,100
Total Induced Impacts	898,402	\$47,391,261,600	\$152,682,584,500

<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	2,214,321	\$149,914,465,600	\$621,527,885,400
------------------------------	-----------	-------------------	-------------------

Fiscal Impacts	<b>Business Taxes</b>
Federal Taxes	\$37,451,782,500
State Taxes	\$24,357,939,200
Total Taxes	\$61,809,721,700